

West Bengal State University

Berunanpukuria, Malikapur, Barasat, 24 Parganas (North),

Kolkata - 700 126

Ph.: 2524-1975 / 1976 / 1977 / 1978 / 1979

Fax: (033) 2524-1977

Ref. WBSU/Reg/Notice/COVD/55/2020-21

Date 31.07.2020

NOTICE

In pursuance to the order no. 17-Pr.Secy-HED/2020 dated 30.07.2020 of the Principal Secretary to Govt. of West Bengal, Dept. of Higher Education, I am directed to inform that West Bengal State University and its affiliated colleges will remain closed up to 31st August, 2020 in the public interest.

Administrative departments of Colleges/Universities like the Office of the Vice Chancellor, Registrar, Finance Department, Examination Department, Head of the Institute including emergency services e.g. electricity, cleanliness, water supply, security etc. may remain open under strict COVID-19 protocol and extant guidelines issued to be decided by the Head of the respective institute as per requirement.

Hostels, if any will remain closed. Adequate arrangements as per medical protocol will have to be made for the foreign students who are unable to leave the campus. No visitor should be allowed during the period to visit the hostel, without prior permission of the Head of the Institute.

However, as the State Government has announced admission process in the UG Level, concerned teaching and non-teaching staff deployed for the purpose will remain exempted from the restrictions imposed via earlier orders. However, COVID-19 norms/protocol shall be maintained as per Government order issued from time to time.

This has the approval of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor.

This is for kind information, consideration and necessary perusal please.

Registrar (Offg.)

Registrar (Officiating) West Bengal State University Barasat, Kolkata-700126

Copy for information and necessary action:

- 1) The V.C.'s Secretariat, WBSU
- 2) The Office of the Principal Secretary to Govt. of West Bengal, Govt. of West Bengal, Dept. of Higher Education, Bikash Bhawan, 6^{th} Floor, Salt Lake City, Kolkata -700091
- 3) All the Principal of all affiliated Colleges of WBSU
- 4) All the Teachers of all Academic departments of WBSU
- 5) All Officers of the University, WBSU
- 6) All Non-Teaching Employees, WBSU
- 7) Student Union, WBSU
- 8) The Registrar's Department, Guard File, WBSU
- 9) Notice Board, WBSU

Registrar (Offg.)

Registrar (Officiating)
West Bengal State University
Barasat, Kolkata-700126